

Ⓓ  
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 16095-16104/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2010 in RFA No.3305/2006,  
RFA No.3306/2006RFA No.3307/2006RFA No.3311/2006RFA No.3312/2006RFA  
No.3313/2006RFA No.3314/2006RFA No.3315/2006RFA No.3316/2006RFA  
No.3317/2006RFA No.3318/2006RFA No.3319/2006RFA No.3321/2006RFA  
No.3322/2006RFA No.3323/2006RFA No.3324/2006RFA No.3325/2006RFA  
No.3400/2006RFA No.3540/2006RFA No.3616/2007 dated 19/02/2010 in  
RFA No.2348/1992, dated 21/09/2010 in RFA No.4092/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AVTAR SINGH & ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, permission to file SLP, c/delay  
in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 16/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petitions is granted.

Delay condoned in filing the substitution application.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay,  
as also on the special leave petitions.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)  
|Court Master

|  
|