

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
29982-30003/2013

No(s).

AVTAR SINGH & ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 10/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of respondent nos. 1 and 2 who are common in

both matters herein is complete but none has entered
appearance. The proforma respondents in all the matters

(common) are already deleted vide order of the Hon'ble Judge
in Chamber dt.27.11.2014.

In the given circumstances, matter stands complete.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as
Signature Not Verified

per rules.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.03.13

13:03:44 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar