

SECTION IVB

Listed on.03.08.2015

Court No.1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.57
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.29982-
30003 OF 2013

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 39-60 and 61-82

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and
refiling SLPs)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for permission to file additional documents
in SLP (C) No. 29982 of 2013)

Avtar Singh & Anr. Etc. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Land Acquisition Collector & Anr. Etc. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before
the Hon'ble Court on 06.07.2015 with the office report
dated 02.07.2015, when the court was pleased to pass the
following order :

" List the matter after three weeks."

It is submitted that show cause notice by Regd.
A.D. Post to both (Common) respondents was issued on
06.01.2015. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate has filed
Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance and counter affidavit
on behalf of both (Common) respondents. Proforma
respondent nos. 3-7 in SLP (C) No. 29983 & 29985 of 2013,
respondent nos. 3-4 in SLP (C) No. 29986 of 2013,
respondent no.3 in SLP (C) No. 29989, 29990 & 29993 of
2013, respondent nos. 3-9 in SLP (C) No. 29998 of 2013,
respondent no. 3 in SLP (C) No. 30000 of 2013 and
respondent nos. 3-4 in SLP (C) No. 30001 have been
deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Court's(In
Chamber) order dated 27.11.2014. Accordingly cause title
has been amended in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Advocate has on 31.07.2015 filed application for permission to file additional documents along with Annexure P-6 only in SLP (C) No. 29982 of 2013 alongwith Court fees of Rs.100/-, but there are 22 SLP Nos. and he has also mentioned all SLP Nos. in affidavit however unregistered application alongwith Annexure P-6 circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 01st day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Anmol N. Suryawanshi , Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS/Mty